
RACE  1	 6:30 PM	 (R90,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 06867	 Lord Randolph	 58	 [	 1]	 M Mbuto (4)	 0.0%	 C Hewitson	 5.9%
2	 058	 Higher Love	 58	 [	 2]	 S Bungane (4)	 0.0%	 G I Rich	 8.9%
3	 44	 Real War	 58	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 12.3%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.3%
4	 	 Go Grayson Go	 58	 [	 4]	 D Daniels	 8.0%	 F Greyling	 0.0%
5	 00888	 Kyoto	 60	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.0%	 M L Roberts	 7.1%
6	 	 Crystal Clear	 58	 [	 6]	 C F Dicken	 5.8%	 M Dixon	 10.8%
7	 0	 Aphelele	 58	 [	 7]	 C Maujean	 5.9%	 L W Goosen	 10.2%
8	 55342	 Good Living	 58	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 P V Lafferty	 6.5%
9	 0	 Rollo The Viking	 58	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 F Robinson	 11.2%
10	 0	 Sauna’s Magic	 58	 [	10]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.2%	 M Dixon	 10.8%
11	 35	 I Salute You	 58	 [	11]	 G Lerena	 21.5%	 P B Muscutt	 14.5%
12	435660	 Catavar	 60	 [	12]	 C Habib	 12.0%	 A J Rivalland	 13.3%
13	302534	 Cosmic Captain	 60	 [	13]	 M Thackeray	 5.7%	 Y Govender	 11.7%
14	 7040	 Greenlight Express	 58	 [	14]	 M V’rensburg	 9.9%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Real War
	 11	 I Salute You
	 8	 Good Living
	 14	 Greenlight Express

11	 I Salute You	 33%
8	 Good Living	 20%
12	Catavar	 13%

11	 I Salute You	 33%
8	 Good Living	 17%

3	 Real War	 1:10.16
13	Cosmic Captain	 1:10.18
8	 Good Living	 1:10.47
11	 I Salute You	 1:10.53
14	Greenlight Express	 1:10.77

Race Preview: Real War (3) started a short-priced favourite for Dean Kannemeyer at just his second 
outing but finished a distant fourth behind Luneluck. He was ridden by an inexperience apprentice 
on that occasion and Craig Zackey takes over in the saddle. I Salute You (11) will prove a threat. He 
has shown up well of Peter Muscutt in two outings and had a testing draw last time out. Good Living 
(8) has been knocking on the door for some time now and has been improving slowly. Greenlight 
Express (14) found some market support last run but was never in the hunt. He does appear better 
than that showing.

RACE  2	 7:05 PM	 (R90,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 97	 Happy Lancer	 58	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.0%	 M L Roberts	 7.1%
2	 0	 Danube	 58	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 A G Laird	 13.3%
3	 	 Master Of Mystery	 58	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 11.3%	 M D Miller	 9.4%
4	 009	 Strictly Mambo	 60	 [	 4]	 D Pillay (4)	 4.8%	 L Crawford	 8.2%
5	 065059	 Nantes Festival	 60	 [	 5]	 S Sosibo	 4.5%	 S S Ngcobo	 3.6%
6	 05	 Meerkat Moon	 58	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 12.0%	 M Dixon	 10.8%
7	 576056	 Rototo	 60	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 9.9%	 P B Muscutt	 14.5%
8	 06	 Green Mile	 60	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 11.6%	 W A Nel	 16.2%
9	 773	 Bring The Magic	 58	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.2%	 D W Moore	 5.8%
10	 8	 Boom Shakalaka	 58	 [	10]	 C F Dicken	 5.8%	 G S Kotzen	 9.5%
11	542722	 My Boy Lollipop	 58	 [	11]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 F Robinson	 11.2%
12	 67	 Finalmente	 58	 [	12]	 N Nastili (2.5)	 5.9%	 K Naidoo	 8.1%
13	 2	 One Scotch	 58	 [	13]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 P V Lafferty	 6.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	11	My Boy Lollipop
	 13	 One Scotch
	 8	 Green Mile
	 10	 Boom Shakalaka

11	My Boy Lollipop	 44% 13	One Scotch	 67%
11	My Boy Lollipop	 53%
7	 Rototo	 33%

11	My Boy Lollipop	 1:09.45
9	 Bring The Magic	 1:11.07
12	Finalmente	 1:11.29
6	 Meerkat Moon	 1:11.35
8	 Green Mile	 1:11.37

Race Preview: My Boy Lollipop (11) has shown up well in some competitive maidens and should be 
able to make it into the winner’s enclosure. One Scotch (13) showed up nicely on debut from a deep 
Hollywoodbets Greyville draw on debut and he should come on nicely with the experience. Dark horse 
could be Glen Kotzen’s runner Boom Shakalaka (10). He made a fair Kenilworth debut, but that was 
back in January. He was not friendless in the betting that afternoon so it may pay to keep an eye on 
the market. Green Mile (8) steps out for his third run after a big break between his first and second 
outings.

RACE  3	 7:40 PM	 (R90,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 8	 More Than Perfect	 57	 [	 1]	 S Sosibo	 4.5%	 K Naidoo	 8.1%
2	 6	 Twilight Bay	 57	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 11.3%	 M D Miller	 9.4%
3	 0086	 Call Me Harriet	 57	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 11.6%	 W Whitehead	 10.6%
4	 977	 Baltic Assayer	 57	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 9.9%	 N Kotzen	 5.2%
5	 537569	 Madame Pompadour	 60	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 12.0%	 W Whitehead	 10.6%
6	 	 Queen Of The Air	 57	 [	 6]	 D Daniels	 8.0%	 F Greyling	 0.0%
7	 09	 Zena Rose	 57	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 D C Howells	 12.3%
8	 785	 Roy Taking Off	 60	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 P M Gadsby	 4.6%
9	 952	 Blind Speed	 57	 [	 9]	 C F Dicken	 5.8%	 G I Rich	 8.9%
10	 79	 Guard My Fate	 57	 [	10]	 C Maujean	 5.9%	 L W Goosen	 10.2%
11	302403	 Yellow Jacket	 57	 [	11]	 N Nastili (2.5)	 5.9%	 K Naidoo	 8.1%
12	544238	 Long Street	 60	 [	12]	 G Lerena	 21.5%	 A J Rivalland	 13.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 9	 Blind Speed
	 11	 Yellow Jacket
	 2	 Twilight Bay
	 6	 Queen Of The Air

9	 Blind Speed	 22%
11	Yellow Jacket	 22%
5	 Madame Pompadour	 3%

9	 Blind Speed	 67%
11	Yellow Jacket	 33%
12	Long Street	 22%
5	 Madame Pompadour	 6%

12	Long Street	 1:23.92
5	 Madame Pompadour	1:24.01
11	Yellow Jacket	 1:25.61
9	 Blind Speed	 1:25.63
8	 Roy Taking Off	 1:27.95

Race Preview: Tricky maiden with thin form to go on. However, Gary Rich could have the answer 
in Blind Speed (9). The daughter of New Predator has improved with every outing and was running 
on well over course and distance last time out. She has a big chance if she can build on that effort. 
Yellow Jacket (11) will test them all. Kom Naidoo likes his runners to go forward and she was staying 
on nicely from a tough draw last time out. These two look the form principals. Twilight Bay (2) is likely 
to come on from her debut effort for Mike Miller while Queen Of The Air (6) is a regally bred first timer 
and one to watch in the market.

RACE  4	 8:15 PM	 (R90,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1950m
1	 889350	 Castle Mey	 60	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.0%	 M L Roberts	 7.1%
2	 585222	 Bella’s Pablo	 60	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 21.5%	 P B Muscutt	 14.5%
3	 06	 Off The Charts	 56	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 P V Lafferty	 6.5%
4	 846247	 Fire Force	 60	 [	 4]	 J Jacobs	 7.8%	 G B Puller	 8.8%
5	 603674	 Magic Hat Trick	 60	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 11.6%	 C Hewitson	 5.9%
6	 230954	 Global Ruler	 60	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.2%	 D I Campbell	 5.6%
7	 503	 Amigo	 60	 [	 7]	 C Maujean	 5.9%	 L W Goosen	 10.2%
8	 453254	 Tibbott Bourke	 60	 [	 8]	 M V’rensburg	 9.9%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.6%
9	 6835	 New Frontier	 56	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 P V Lafferty	 6.5%
10	000078	 Summer Lightning	 60	 [	10]	 C F Dicken	 5.8%	 L Karriem	 10.4%
11	 0	 Turf Guru	 56	 [	11]	 M Thackeray	 5.7%	 M D Miller	 9.4%
12	 06	 Racing Boy	 56	 [	12]	 T Godden	 11.3%	 M D Miller	 9.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1950M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1950M
	 2	 Bella’s Pablo
	 3	 Off The Charts
	 7	 Amigo
	 8	 Tibbott Bourke

2	 Bella’s Pablo	 67%
9	 New Frontier	 17%
8	 Tibbott Bourke	 11%
6	 Global Ruler	 8%

2	 Bella’s Pablo	 67% 2	 Bella’s Pablo	 1:59.78
4	 Fire Force	 2:00.86
5	 Magic Hat Trick	 2:02.25

Race Preview: Bella’s Pablo (2) has taken time to come to hand for Peter Muscutt but the gelding’s 
form has improved since arriving back from the Cape. He stays the trip well and knows the course 
which is all in his favour. Off The Charts (3) has only his third outing but caught the eye last time out 
when going the mile in first time blinkers. Given his pedigree Paul Lafferty’s colt should enjoy every 
yard of this trip. Amigo (7) has been a late starter for Louis Goosen but made marked improvement 
last run. Tibbott Bourke (8) has yet to run a bad race and the step up in trip could now be what the 
four-year-old is looking for.
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RACE  5	 8:50 PM	 (R90,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1750m
1	 35541	 View Of The World	 54.5	 [	 1]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 6.6%	 P V Lafferty	 6.5%
2	 764170	 Code Of Conduct	 53.5	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 11.3%	 M D Miller	 9.4%
3	 627926	 Aberdeen	 59.5	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 12.0%	 G S Kotzen	 9.5%
4	 893407	 Oh My Word Its Roy	 52	 [	 4]	 N Patel	 4.4%	 P M Gadsby	 4.6%
5	 210443	 Global Movement	 55.5	 [	 5]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 M N Prinsloo	 14.6%
6	 674551	 Master Of Destiny	 61	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 S H Ferrie	 12.2%
7	 262521	 Mvelelo	 59.5	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 M F de Kock	 13.6%
8	 462331	 Captain Marsala	 59.5	 [	 8]	 M V’rensburg	 9.9%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.6%
9	 832431	 French Trip	 58.5	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 9.9%	 D C Howells	 12.3%
10	639486	 Johnny The Thief	 60	 [	10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.0%	 M J Odendaal	 8.1%
11	642883	 Lucretius	 54	 [	11]	 C Zackey	 12.3%	 C Hewitson	 5.9%
12	921276	 Nocturnal Flight	 59.5	 [	12]	 G Lerena	 21.5%	 P B Muscutt	 14.5%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1750M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1750M
	 6	 Master Of Destiny
	 3	 Aberdeen
	 9	 French Trip
	 5	 Global Movement

9	 French Trip	 100%
3	 Aberdeen	 58%
12	Nocturnal Flight	 56%
8	 Captain Marsala	 50%
5	 Global Movement	 50%

6	 Master Of Destiny	 100%
5	 Global Movement	 67%
10	Johnny The Thief	 67%
12	Nocturnal Flight	 67%

5	 Global Movement	 1:46.17
6	 Master Of Destiny	 1:46.27
12	Nocturnal Flight	 1:46.37
1	 View Of The World	1:48.83
4	 Oh My Word Its Roy	 1:51.06

Race Preview: Although Master Of Destiny (6)  carries top weight, he is never far back in any of his 
races and he can follow up in this company. Aberdeen (3) has done well on this course in the past 
and on his best showing he must have a strong chance. French Trip (9) was only a maiden winner 
last run but that was his first outing for Duncan Howells and he won readily. Global Movement (5) is 
obviously rock sound, this being his fourth outing in just twenty days, but Tienie Prinsloo was cham-
pion trainer in Kimberley where horses raced every other week on the dirt.

RACE  6	 9:25 PM	 (R120,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 20170	 Cold Shine	 52	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 9.9%	 P B Muscutt	 14.5%
2	 373044	 Pray For Rain	 62	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 11.6%	 C Hewitson	 5.9%
3	 481239	 Captain Bombshell	 60.5	 [	 3]	 S Hlengwa	 4.9%	 G B Puller	 8.8%
4	 6410	 Twenty One May	 52	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 D C Howells	 12.3%
5	 144209	 Kaygee’s Delight	 52	 [	 5]	 S Bungane (4)	 0.0%	 G B Puller	 8.8%
6	 237332	 Captain’s Christy	 56.5	 [	 6]	 C F Dicken	 5.8%	 M Dixon	 10.8%
7	 1	 Luhamba Phambili	 52	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.6%
8	 517213	 Donquerari	 59	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 5.9%	 L W Goosen	 10.2%
9	 711272	 Shipholia	 57.5	 [	 9]	 M V’rensburg	 9.9%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.6%
10	215412	 Lunarcam	 59	 [	10]	 T Godden	 11.3%	 S H Ferrie	 12.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 10	Lunarcam
	 7	 Luhamba Phambili
	 8	 Donquerari
	 9	 Shipholia

7	 Luhamba Phambili	 100%
10	Lunarcam	 67%
1	 Cold Shine	 50%
5	 Kaygee’s Delight	 47%
6	 Captain’s Christy	 42%

7	 Luhamba Phambili	 100%
9	 Shipholia	 100%
1	 Cold Shine	 83%
6	 Captain’s Christy	 60%
4	 Twenty One May	 50%

10	Lunarcam	 0:55.74
8	 Donquerari	 0:55.84
2	 Pray For Rain	 0:56.10
7	 Luhamba Phambili	 0:56.44
6	 Captain’s Christy	 0:56.69

Race Preview: Lunarcam (10) is super quick and goes well over course and distance. He should 
be involved in the finish whichever way it goes. Gareth van Zyl has two live runners in Shipholia (9) 
and Luhamba Phambili (7). The latter got a hefty rating after his debut win but comes into this race 
with only 52kg to shoulder. He looks progressive and any market support must be taken seriously. 
Shipholia is seldom far back and cannot be written off lightly. Donquerari (8) ran a cracker for Louis 
Goosen from a tough draw last time out. He must also have a winning chance in this line-up.

RACE  7	 10:00 PM	 (R90,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 315280	 Questo E Quello	 59.5	 [	 1]	 H Moonsun (4)	 0.0%	 K Naidoo	 8.1%
2	 247233	 Rafeef’s Choice	 57	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 11.6%	 W A Nel	 16.2%
3	 463970	 Bosnay	 57.5	 [	 3]	 N Nastili (2.5)	 5.9%	 K Naidoo	 8.1%
4	 690072	 Colorado Creek	 56	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 9.9%	 S S Ngcobo	 3.6%
5	 369231	 Emerald Green	 57	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 5.9%	 L W Goosen	 10.2%
6	 642421	 Lady Elliot	 59	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 A G Laird	 13.3%
7	 5231	 Ayuwi Yuwi	 54	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.2%	 G B Puller	 8.8%
8	 423277	 Shanta’s Pride	 60	 [	 8]	 G Lerena	 21.5%	 P B Muscutt	 14.5%
9	 324161	 One Smart Cookie	 59.5	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 M N Prinsloo	 14.6%
10	451357	 Spirited Flight	 52	 [	10]	 C F Dicken	 5.8%	 M Dixon	 10.8%
11	837883	 Vision To Achieve	 60.5	 [	11]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 P M Gadsby	 4.6%
12	 17	 Lucrative	 56.5	 [	12]	 C Zackey	 12.3%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Rafeef’s Choice
	 9	 One Smart Cookie
	 5	 Emerald Green
	 12	 Lucrative

12	Lucrative	 100%
7	 Ayuwi Yuwi	 67%
9	 One Smart Cookie	 50%
2	 Rafeef’s Choice	 40%
5	 Emerald Green	 29%

12	Lucrative	 50%
9	 One Smart Cookie	 43%
8	 Shanta’s Pride	 39%
7	 Ayuwi Yuwi	 33%
2	 Rafeef’s Choice	 30%

9	 One Smart Cookie	 1:07.40
8	 Shanta’s Pride	 1:08.58
5	 Emerald Green	 1:08.87
4	 Colorado Creek	 1:09.23
2	 Rafeef’s Choice	 1:09.27

Race Preview: Rafeef’s Choice (2) is now 2.5kg better off with her recent conqueror Emerald Green 
(5) and should be able to turn the tables even though she was two lengths behind Louis Goosen’s 
filly who was overdue that win. One Smart Cookie (9) has won twice on this course in her last three 
starts, her only blip being in soft ground. She is a kilo better off with Emerald Green on their last 
meeting and if fit and well she must have a strong winning chance. Lucrative (12) was lumped with a 
big rating after her maiden win but she shed her maiden over course and distance and is one to watch 
in the market.

RACE  8	 10:35 PM	 (R90,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 332413	 Teriyaki	 58.5	 [	 1]	 M Thackeray	 5.7%	 A J Rivalland	 13.3%
2	 332631	 Silver Savage	 60.5	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 12.3%	 M Dixon	 10.8%
3	 519099	 Gimme A Rainbow	 59.5	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 12.0%	 C Hewitson	 5.9%
4	 436054	 Lazy Guy	 52	 [	 4]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 6.6%	 D I Campbell	 5.6%
5	 168076	 Imperial Power	 56.5	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 4.9%	 G B Puller	 8.8%
6	 615426	 Teatime Tipple	 60.5	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 S H Ferrie	 12.2%
7	 577105	 Stars In Heaven	 59	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 11.6%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.6%
8	 123008	 Iron Will	 58.5	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.2%	 A Wright	 11.2%
9	 144348	 Mar Del Plata	 59	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 11.3%	 A J Rivalland	 13.3%
10	246667	 Now I Got You	 58.5	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 N Kotzen	 5.2%
11	 1770	 Siberian Winter	 56.5	 [	11]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 11.0%	 M L Roberts	 7.1%
12	499632	 Happy Wanderer	 53	 [	12]	 D Pillay (4)	 4.8%	 L Crawford	 8.2%
13	840783	 Music Is Life	 59	 [	13]	 M V’rensburg	 9.9%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.6%
14	847074	 Copper John	 58	 [	14]	 G Lerena	 21.5%	 A G Laird	 13.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 13	Music Is Life
	 6	 Teatime Tipple
	 12	 Happy Wanderer
	 14	 Copper John

11	Siberian Winter	 50%
8	 Iron Will	 30%
4	 Lazy Guy	 30%
2	 Silver Savage	 27%
10	Now I Got You	 27%

3	 Gimme A Rainbow	 36%
2	 Silver Savage	 33%
10	Now I Got You	 33%
4	 Lazy Guy	 30%
5	 Imperial Power	 27%

13	Music Is Life	 1:07.84
3	 Gimme A Rainbow	1:08.42
4	 Lazy Guy	 1:09.04
10	Now I Got You	 1:09.07
2	 Silver Savage	 1:09.31

Race Preview: Music Is Life (13) recent form has been on the poly but he looks more than capable 
of recording his second win in this line-up. Teatime Tipple (6) should feature given his current form. 
Happy Wanderer (12) has not been far back in recent outings and went close when taking on weaker 
last start. However, he only has 48kg to shoulder which should make him competitive. Alec Laird is 
soon to head back to home base on the Highveld but can sign off with Copper John (14) who was 
running on well when fitted with first-time cheek pieces. He could well be better suited to this trip.

SUNDAY, 08 SEP 2024

SOUTH AFRICA
SCOTTSVILLE

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

www.irace.com.sgPage 2     |     South Africa



第  1 场	 6:30 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 06867	兰多夫	 Lord Randolph	 58	 [	 1]	 蒙巴图(4)	 0.0%	 何伟森	 5.9%
2	 058	高级恋人	 Higher Love	 58	 [	 2]	 班佳尼(4)	 0.0%	 黎奇	 8.9%
3	 44	真实战争	 Real War	 58	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 12.3%	 金米亚	 11.3%
4	 	加油格雷	 Go Grayson Go	 58	 [	 4]	 丹尼尔	 8.0%	 格雷林	 0.0%
5	 00888	京都	 Kyoto	 60	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.0%	 罗拔时	 7.1%
6	 	一清二楚	 Crystal Clear	 58	 [	 6]	 狄肯	 5.8%	 狄克逊	 10.8%
7	 0	艾菲乐乐	 Aphelele	 58	 [	 7]	 莫吉恩	 5.9%	 古森	 10.2%
8	 55342	安稳生活	 Good Living	 58	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 拉夫迪	 6.5%
9	 0	洛罗维京	 Rollo The Viking	 58	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 罗宾森	 11.2%
10	 0	魔法温泉	 Sauna’s Magic	 58	 [	10]	 麦古华	 8.2%	 狄克逊	 10.8%
11	 35	尊敬你	 I Salute You	 58	 [	11]	 雷景勋	 21.5%	 玛斯卡	 14.5%
12	 435660	卡塔瓦	 Catavar	 60	 [	12]	 哈彬	 12.0%	 李维兰	 13.3%
13	 302534	宇宙队长	 Cosmic Captain	 60	 [	13]	 达克雷	 5.7%	 嘉文德	 11.7%
14	 7040	绿灯快车	 Greenlight Express	 58	 [	14]	 李诚邦	 9.9%	 邵家荣	 12.6%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	真实战争

	11	尊敬你

	 8	 安稳生活

	14	绿灯快车

11	尊敬你	 33%
8	 安稳生活	 20%
12	卡塔瓦	 13%

11	尊敬你	 33%
8	 安稳生活	 17%

3	 真实战争	 1:10.16
13	宇宙队长	 1:10.18
8	 安稳生活	 1:10.47
11	尊敬你	 1:10.53
14	绿灯快车	 1:10.77

赛事预览: 真实战争上役表现可取争得第四，今上阵此赛程有顶级骑师助阵，夺标机会大。尊
敬你实力不俗，不失为本场合的危险分子之一。安稳生活近期总徘徊在胜利边缘，已有显著

进步，今可于此地同程赛事交出漂亮的成绩单。绿灯快车前仗已积累捧场客，上阵此程可多

加留意。

第  2 场	 7:05 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 97	快乐兰斯	 Happy Lancer	 58	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.0%	 罗拔时	 7.1%
2	 0	丹努比	 Danube	 58	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 莱尔德	 13.3%
3	 	神秘之主	 Master Of Mystery	 58	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 11.3%	 M米勒	 9.4%
4	 009	曼波之王	 Strictly Mambo	 60	 [	 4]	 碧雷(4)	 4.8%	 柯罗拉	 8.2%
5	 065059	南特斯	 Nantes Festival	 60	 [	 5]	 索斯宝	 4.5%	 科博	 3.6%
6	 05	米尔卡月	 Meerkat Moon	 58	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 12.0%	 狄克逊	 10.8%
7	 576056	若托托	 Rototo	 60	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 9.9%	 玛斯卡	 14.5%
8	 06	绿色大道	 Green Mile	 60	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 11.6%	 奈尔	 16.2%
9	 773	施魔法	 Bring The Magic	 58	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 8.2%	 摩尔	 5.8%
10	 8	沙卡拉卡	 Boom Shakalaka	 58	 [	10]	 狄肯	 5.8%	 科森	 9.5%
11	 542722	棒棒男孩	 My Boy Lollipop	 58	 [	11]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 罗宾森	 11.2%
12	 67	最终战	 Finalmente	 58	 [	12]	 纳缇利(2.5)	 5.9%	 纳都	 8.1%
13	 2	威士忌	 One Scotch	 58	 [	13]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 拉夫迪	 6.5%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	11	棒棒男孩

	13	威士忌

	 8	 绿色大道

	10	沙卡拉卡

11	棒棒男孩	 44% 13	威士忌	 67%
11	棒棒男孩	 53%
7	 若托托	 33%

11	棒棒男孩	 1:09.45
9	 施魔法	 1:11.07
12	最终战	 1:11.29
6	 米尔卡月	 1:11.35
8	 绿色大道	 1:11.37

赛事预览: 棒棒男孩近期表现亮眼，于此场合夺冠机会大。威士忌首战表现不俗，不失为此赛程

的争霸分子之一。绿色大道休后首次作战可有一番大作为。沙卡拉卡首战表现可取，已积累捧

场客，今可留意临场彩池动向。

第  3 场	 7:40 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 8	完美至极	 More Than Perfect	 57	 [	 1]	 索斯宝	 4.5%	 纳都	 8.1%
2	 6	暮光海湾	 Twilight Bay	 57	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 11.3%	 M米勒	 9.4%
3	 0086	哈利叶	 Call Me Harriet	 57	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 11.6%	 韦黑德	 10.6%
4	 977	巴迪萨耶	 Baltic Assayer	 57	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 9.9%	 高森	 5.2%
5	 537569	潘帕多尔	 Madame Pompadour	60	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 12.0%	 韦黑德	 10.6%
6	 	空气女王	 Queen Of The Air	 57	 [	 6]	 丹尼尔	 8.0%	 格雷林	 0.0%
7	 09	杰纳玫瑰	 Zena Rose	 57	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 霍威尔	 12.3%
8	 785	雷伊最强	 Roy Taking Off	 60	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 贾兹比	 4.6%
9	 952	盲速	 Blind Speed	 57	 [	 9]	 狄肯	 5.8%	 黎奇	 8.9%
10	 79	守住命运	 Guard My Fate	 57	 [	10]	 莫吉恩	 5.9%	 古森	 10.2%
11	 302403	黄色外套	 Yellow Jacket	 57	 [	11]	 纳缇利(2.5)	 5.9%	 纳都	 8.1%
12	 544238	长街	 Long Street	 60	 [	12]	 雷景勋	 21.5%	 李维兰	 13.3%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 9	盲速

	11	黄色外套

	 2	 暮光海湾

	 6	 空气女王

9	 盲速	 22%
11	黄色外套	 22%
5	 潘帕多尔	 3%

9	 盲速	 67%
11	黄色外套	 33%
12	长街	 22%
5	 潘帕多尔	 6%

12	长街	 1:23.92
5	 潘帕多尔	 1:24.01
11	黄色外套	 1:25.61
9	 盲速	 1:25.63
8	 雷伊最强	 1:27.95

赛事预览: 盲速上仗于一场此地同程赛事中表现不俗，现已有良多进展，有机会胜出这场赛事。

黄色外套上役面对强劲对手仍不怯场，实力不容小觑。暮光海湾首战表现可取，值得多加关

注。空气女王种系优良，首次作战可留意临场彩池动向。

第  4 场	 8:15 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1950公尺
1	 889350	美伊城堡	 Castle Mey	 60	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.0%	 罗拔时	 7.1%
2	 585222	帕布罗	 Bella’s Pablo	 60	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 21.5%	 玛斯卡	 14.5%
3	 06	隐藏高手	 Off The Charts	 56	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 拉夫迪	 6.5%
4	 846247	火焰部队	 Fire Force	 60	 [	 4]	 杰克布	 7.8%	 布勒	 8.8%
5	 603674	大魔术	 Magic Hat Trick	 60	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 11.6%	 何伟森	 5.9%
6	 230954	全球法则	 Global Ruler	 60	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 8.2%	 康贝尔	 5.6%
7	 503	兄弟	 Amigo	 60	 [	 7]	 莫吉恩	 5.9%	 古森	 10.2%
8	 453254	缇博宝克	 Tibbott Bourke	 60	 [	 8]	 李诚邦	 9.9%	 邵家荣	 12.6%
9	 6835	新结界	 New Frontier	 56	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 拉夫迪	 6.5%
10	 000078	夏日之光	 Summer Lightning	 60	 [	10]	 狄肯	 5.8%	 卡琳	 10.4%
11	 0	草地大师	 Turf Guru	 56	 [	11]	 达克雷	 5.7%	 M米勒	 9.4%
12	 06	赛马小子	 Racing Boy	 56	 [	12]	 古德恩	 11.3%	 M米勒	 9.4%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1950公尺 	 1950公尺佳绩
	 2	帕布罗

	 3	 隐藏高手

	 7	 兄弟

	 8	 缇博宝克

2	 帕布罗	 67%
9	 新结界	 17%
8	 缇博宝克	 11%
6	 全球法则	 8%

2	 帕布罗	 67% 2	 帕布罗	 1:59.78
4	 火焰部队	 2:00.86
5	 大魔术	 2:02.25

赛事预览: 帕布罗现已循序渐进，上阵此赛程可交出漂亮的成绩单。隐藏高手上役佩戴眼罩作战

表现惊艳，不失为本场合的实力良驹之一。兄弟前仗已有显著进步，今增程作战问题不大。缇
博宝克表现一向可圈可点，今增程作战可一放到底。
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第  5 场	 8:50 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1750公尺
1	 35541	世界观点	 View Of The World	 54.5	 [	 1]	 帕缇杰(4)	 6.6%	 拉夫迪	 6.5%
2	 764170	行为守则	 Code Of Conduct	 53.5	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 11.3%	 M米勒	 9.4%
3	 627926	香港仔	 Aberdeen	 59.5	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 12.0%	 科森	 9.5%
4	 893407	雷伊驾到	 Oh My Word Its Roy	 52	 [	 4]	 帕特尔	 4.4%	 贾兹比	 4.6%
5	 210443	全球趋势	 Global Movement	 55.5	 [	 5]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 普林斯鲁	 14.6%
6	 674551	总站师傅	 Master Of Destiny	 61	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 菲言利	 12.2%
7	 262521	莫雷洛	 Mvelelo	 59.5	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 郭克	 13.6%
8	 462331	玛莎队长	 Captain Marsala	 59.5	 [	 8]	 李诚邦	 9.9%	 邵家荣	 12.6%
9	 832431	法国之旅	 French Trip	 58.5	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 9.9%	 霍威尔	 12.3%
10	 639486	强尼强盗	 Johnny The Thief	 60	 [	10]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.0%	 欧登达	 8.1%
11	 642883	鲁克提斯	 Lucretius	 54	 [	11]	 杰奇	 12.3%	 何伟森	 5.9%
12	 921276	诺特纳	 Nocturnal Flight	 59.5	 [	12]	 雷景勋	 21.5%	 玛斯卡	 14.5%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1750公尺 	 1750公尺佳绩
	 6	总站师傅

	 3	 香港仔

	 9	 法国之旅

	 5	 全球趋势

9	 法国之旅	 100%
3	 香港仔	 58%
12	诺特纳	 56%
8	 玛莎队长	 50%
5	 全球趋势	 50%

6	 总站师傅	 100%
5	 全球趋势	 67%
10	强尼强盗	 67%
12	诺特纳	 67%

5	 全球趋势	 1:46.17
6	 总站师傅	 1:46.27
12	诺特纳	 1:46.37
1	 世界观点	 1:48.83
4	 雷伊驾到	 1:51.06

赛事预览: 总站师傅战绩不凡常能跑得接近，今驮重虽欠理想仍是本场合的争霸分子之一。香港
仔上役表现欠佳情有可原，曾于此场合有不俗的成绩，今有望拼入榜内。法国之旅前仗胜得漂

亮，今状态持稳可力争到底。全球趋势已展现一定的实力，上阵此赛程具有一定威胁。

第  6 场	 9:25 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 20170	闪亮	 Cold Shine	 52	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 9.9%	 玛斯卡	 14.5%
2	 373044	求雨	 Pray For Rain	 62	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 11.6%	 何伟森	 5.9%
3	 481239	炸弹队长	 Captain Bombshell	 60.5	 [	 3]	 赫伦瓦	 4.9%	 布勒	 8.8%
4	 6410	五月二一	 Twenty One May	 52	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 霍威尔	 12.3%
5	 144209	凯基喜悦	 Kaygee’s Delight	 52	 [	 5]	 班佳尼(4)	 0.0%	 布勒	 8.8%
6	 237332	克里斯提	 Captain’s Christy	 56.5	 [	 6]	 狄肯	 5.8%	 狄克逊	 10.8%
7	 1	潘比利	 Luhamba Phambili	 52	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 8.2%	 邵家荣	 12.6%
8	 517213	东奇拉利	 Donquerari	 59	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 5.9%	 古森	 10.2%
9	 711272	希夫利亚	 Shipholia	 57.5	 [	 9]	 李诚邦	 9.9%	 邵家荣	 12.6%
10	 215412	鲁纳康	 Lunarcam	 59	 [	10]	 古德恩	 11.3%	 菲言利	 12.2%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	10	鲁纳康

	 7	 潘比利

	 8	 东奇拉利

	 9	 希夫利亚

7	 潘比利	 100%
10	鲁纳康	 67%
1	 闪亮	 50%
5	 凯基喜悦	 47%
6	 克里斯提	 42%

7	 潘比利	 100%
9	 希夫利亚	 100%
1	 闪亮	 83%
6	 克里斯提	 60%
4	 五月二一	 50%

10	鲁纳康	 0:55.74
8	 东奇拉利	 0:55.84
2	 求雨	 0:56.10
7	 潘比利	 0:56.44
6	 克里斯提	 0:56.69

赛事预览: 鲁纳康步速敏捷，上阵这场此地同程赛事有机会一放到底。潘比利首战赢得漂亮，

今驮重理想可留意临场彩池动向。东奇拉利上役排位欠理想亦能轻松面对，于此赛程有一定胜

算。希夫利亚潜质不俗常能跑得接近，是本场合的实力分子。

第  7 场	 10:00 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 315280	奎罗	 Questo E Quello	 59.5	 [	 1]	 曼森(4)	 0.0%	 纳都	 8.1%
2	 247233	拉菲精选	 Rafeef’s Choice	 57	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 11.6%	 奈尔	 16.2%
3	 463970	波斯尼	 Bosnay	 57.5	 [	 3]	 纳缇利(2.5)	 5.9%	 纳都	 8.1%
4	 690072	大山	 Colorado Creek	 56	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 9.9%	 科博	 3.6%
5	 369231	翡翠绿	 Emerald Green	 57	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 5.9%	 古森	 10.2%
6	 642421	伊略特	 Lady Elliot	 59	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 莱尔德	 13.3%
7	 5231	阿维	 Ayuwi Yuwi	 54	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 8.2%	 布勒	 8.8%
8	 423277	善塔光荣	 Shanta’s Pride	 60	 [	 8]	 雷景勋	 21.5%	 玛斯卡	 14.5%
9	 324161	小饼干	 One Smart Cookie	 59.5	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 普林斯鲁	 14.6%
10	 451357	灵魂班机	 Spirited Flight	 52	 [	10]	 狄肯	 5.8%	 狄克逊	 10.8%
11	 837883	实现愿望	 Vision To Achieve	 60.5	 [	11]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 贾兹比	 4.6%
12	 17	卢卡迪	 Lucrative	 56.5	 [	12]	 杰奇	 12.3%	 金米亚	 11.3%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 2	拉菲精选

	 9	 小饼干

	 5	 翡翠绿

	12	卢卡迪

12	卢卡迪	 100%
7	 阿维	 67%
9	 小饼干	 50%
2	 拉菲精选	 40%
5	 翡翠绿	 29%

12	卢卡迪	 50%
9	 小饼干	 43%
8	 善塔光荣	 39%
7	 阿维	 33%
2	 拉菲精选	 30%

9	 小饼干	 1:07.40
8	 善塔光荣	 1:08.58
5	 翡翠绿	 1:08.87
4	 大山	 1:09.23
2	 拉菲精选	 1:09.27

赛事预览: 拉菲精选于前三场此地同程赛事中表现可圈可点，今驮重理想有望再下一城。小饼干
于此场合已有两次获胜记录，若状态持稳今可力撼群驹。翡翠绿上役胜得漂亮，不失为此赛程

的危险分子之一。卢卡迪首战告捷，实力可胜任这场赛事，需留意临场彩池动向。

第  8 场	 10:35 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 332413	酱烧	 Teriyaki	 58.5	 [	 1]	 达克雷	 5.7%	 李维兰	 13.3%
2	 332631	银色野人	 Silver Savage	 60.5	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 12.3%	 狄克逊	 10.8%
3	 519099	彩虹仙子	 Gimme A Rainbow	 59.5	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 12.0%	 何伟森	 5.9%
4	 436054	悠闲男	 Lazy Guy	 52	 [	 4]	 帕缇杰(4)	 6.6%	 康贝尔	 5.6%
5	 168076	皇权	 Imperial Power	 56.5	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 4.9%	 布勒	 8.8%
6	 615426	午茶时间	 Teatime Tipple	 60.5	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 菲言利	 12.2%
7	 577105	天堂星星	 Stars In Heaven	 59	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 11.6%	 邵家荣	 12.6%
8	 123008	维尔铁人	 Iron Will	 58.5	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 8.2%	 韦特	 11.2%
9	 144348	马德普塔	 Mar Del Plata	 59	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 11.3%	 李维兰	 13.3%
10	 246667	有你作伴	 Now I Got You	 58.5	 [	10]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 高森	 5.2%
11	 1770	冷冬	 Siberian Winter	 56.5	 [	11]	 温尼可(1.5)	11.0%	 罗拔时	 7.1%
12	 499632	快乐玩家	 Happy Wanderer	 53	 [	12]	 碧雷(4)	 4.8%	 柯罗拉	 8.2%
13	 840783	音乐人生	 Music Is Life	 59	 [	13]	 李诚邦	 9.9%	 邵家荣	 12.6%
14	 847074	克帕约翰	 Copper John	 58	 [	14]	 雷景勋	 21.5%	 莱尔德	 13.3%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	13	音乐人生

	 6	 午茶时间

	12	快乐玩家

	14	克帕约翰

11	冷冬	 50%
8	 维尔铁人	 30%
4	 悠闲男	 30%
2	 银色野人	 27%
10	有你作伴	 27%

3	 彩虹仙子	 36%
2	 银色野人	 33%
10	有你作伴	 33%
4	 悠闲男	 30%
5	 皇权	 27%

13	音乐人生	 1:07.84
3	 彩虹仙子	 1:08.42
4	 悠闲男	 1:09.04
10	有你作伴	 1:09.07
2	 银色野人	 1:09.31

赛事预览: 音乐人生前仗佩戴眼罩降级作战有显著进步，今可扮演争胜主角。午茶时间实力优

秀，近期频频遇到强劲对手难有突破，上阵此赛程有一定胜算。快乐玩家上役面对对手平庸可

跑得接近，今驮重理想可奋战到底。克帕约翰首次佩戴配饰作战，以之前展现的实力来看有机

会胜出这场赛事。

08-09-2024 星期日

南非
斯高维尔
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